

Sercomm Corporation中磊電子股份有限公司

Taipei Office: 8F, No.3-1, YuanQu St., NanKang, Taipei 115, Taiwan, R.O.C. TEL: 886-2-2655-3988 FAX: 886-2-2655-3966

Date: 2023-03-28

FCC ID: P27-TMOG4SE

To the attention of Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division

Attestation Statements

Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(i) Filing

Sercomm Corporation certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought **is not** "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(ii) Filing

Sercomm Corporation certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant **is not** identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely yours,

Nick Wu / Engineer
Sercomm Corporation

Tel: 886-2-2655-3988 Fax: 886-2-2655-3965

E-mail: Nick_Wu@sercomm.com